

KATELYN L. BROWN DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5711 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

> 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET SUITE 2000 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099



March 20, 2020

MAR 20 2020 AH PUBLIC SERVICE

Mr. Kent A. Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

COMMISSION

Re: Alternative Rate Adjustment Filing of Farmdale Water District Case No. 2020-00021

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is Farmdale Water District's Entry of Appearance and Petition to Convert the Case to an Electronic Case.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

on

Katelyn L. Brown

KLB Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)FILING OF FARMDALE WATER)DISTRICT)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND PETITION TO CONVERT THE CASE TO AN ELECTRONIC CASE

Katelyn L. Brown and Damon R. Talley of Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Farmdale Water District ("Farmdale").

The Commission's March 16, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 entitled Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19 states "[t]he Commission urges all parties that have non-electronic cases before the Commission to petition the Commission to convert the cases to electronic cases pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8." Because Case No. 2020-00021 is currently a non-electronic case, Farmdale petitions the Commission to convert this case to an electronic case, pursuant to the Commission's March 16, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 and 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Farmdale certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and states that copies of all pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case should be electronically sent to:

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 112 North Lincoln Boulevard P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748 Telephone: (270) 358-3187 Fax: (270) 358-9560 damon.talley@skofirm.com

Also pursuant to the Commission's March 16, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-

00085, Farmdale agrees to file original copies of this filing within 30 days of the

lifting of the current state of emergency.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank]

Dated: March 20, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

um

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 112 North Lincoln Boulevard P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748 Telephone: (270) 358-3187 Fax: (270) 358-9560 damon.talley@skofirm.com

Counsel for Farmdale Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's March 16, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic filings, I certify that Farmdale Water District's electronic filing of this Entry of Appearance and Petition to Convert the Case to an Electronic Case was transmitted to the Public Service Commission by way of email to PSCED@ky.gov on March 20, 2020; that there are currently no other parties in this proceeding; and Farmdale will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the state of emergency.

atily Brown

Katelyn L. Brown